R20210701- 1 -
DP30DP30
Cubic Type Digital Differential Transmitter
User manual
DOTECH,INC  6F, JOONGANG-ILBO 778 Wonsi-Dong, Danwon-Gu, Ansan-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 15434 Korea TEL: +82-31-495-3767 I FAX: +82-31-495-3917
※ Pre Caution for Use
1. This product may cause an electric shock in handling.  Please do not attempt to open it with power turned on.
2. This product should be installed in a place fixed secured by a rack or panel.

Weight
R20210701- 3 -
3. Ordering Guide
DP30 - ① - ② ③ Description
① Output type
D2A1 - TR output 2-CH + Analog output 1-CH
D2R4 - TR output 2CH + RS485 Communication output
A1R4 - Analog output 1-CH + RS485 Communication output
② Measurement
      Pressure Range
- 0025 ±25 Pa
- 0250 ±250 Pa
- 0500 ±500 Pa
- 1250 ±1250 Pa
- 2500 ±2500 Pa
- 5000 ±5000 Pa
③ Mount Kit
A Panel Bracket
B L bracket
None Bracket
PIN DP30-D2A1 DP30-D2R4 DP30-A1R4
1 VCC VCC VCC
2 GND GND GND
3 A OUT+ TRX+(A) A OUT+
4 A OUT- TRX-(B) A OUT-
5 CH1 NPN/PNP output CH1 NPN/PNP output TRX+(A)
6 CH2 NPN/PNP output CH2 NPN/PNP output TRX-(B)
4. Installation
Co
nt
ro
l C
irc
ui
t
DP30-D2A1-XX(NPN Output)
0
VCC
OUT1
OUT2
A OUT+
4-20mA
or 1-5V
12-24Vdc
A OUT-
GND
5 Load
Load6
3
mA
V
+
-4
2
Co
nt
ro
l C
irc
ui
t
DP30-D2A1-XX(PNP Output)
0
VCC
OUT1
OUT2
A OUT+
4-20mA
or 1-5V
12-24Vdc
A OUT-
GND
5 Load